
SP #1 - 8AM SAT MAY 21 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x 23 24 3 24 3 Ultimate 1

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR 20 2 23 6 23 6 Master Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 23 3 23 1 23 3 Master Elite 2

Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR 21 11 22 2 22 2 Master 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL 20 8 21 11 21 11 Master 2

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL 21 2 21 10 21 10 Master 3

Jason White Ares 5 M DSD 19 4 19 6 19 6 Senior Elite 1

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 16 10 17 2 17 2 Senior 1

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1.5 M AS 16 3 17 2 17 2 Senior 2

Dianne Daley Ida 8.5 F DAL 16 6 16 2 16 6 Senior 3

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 4 F AS 15 2 14 3 15 2 Senior 4

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 12 1 12 3 12 3 Junior 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL 11 8 12 2 12 2 Junior 2

Amanda Escobar Deku 3 M BC 12 1 9 7 12 1 Junior 3

Lorraine Messier GG 7 F BC 8 10 9 2 9 2 Novice 1

Charlene Tom Titan 1 M GR 6 8 6 10 6 10 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 10AM SAT MAY 21 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL 22 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 23 3 23 2 23 3 Master Elite 2

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR 21 2 23 3 23 3 Master Elite 3

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL 22 4 15 8 22 4 Master 1

Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR 21 6 20 11 21 6 Master 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL 20 4 21 5 21 5 Master 3

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL 21 2 21 3 21 3 Master 4

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x 20 6 20 8 20 8 Master 5

Jason White Ares 5 M DSD 17 5 19 8 19 8 Senior Elite 1

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1.5 M AS 16 2 18 2 18 2 Senior Elite 2

Mike Buonopane Sammy 2.5 M BL 16 10 14 10 16 10 Senior 1

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 4 F AS 14 4 15 2 15 2 Senior 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 14 6 12 8 14 6 Junior Elite 1

Dianne Daley Ida 8.5 F DAL 14 3 11 3 14 3 Junior Elite 2

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL 13 3 14 14 Junior Elite 3

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 12 10 11 1 12 10 Junior Elite 4

Amanda Escobar Deku 3 M BC 11 10 12 4 12 4 Junior 1

Lorraine Messier GG 7 F BC 8 7 8 4 8 7 Novice 1

Charlene Tom Titan 1 M GR 6 7 7 6 7 6 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 12PM SAT MAY 21 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 24 2 23 10 24 2 Ultimate 1

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x 22 8 22 10 22 10 Master Elite 1

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR 22 10 20 8 22 10 Master Elite 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL 21 2 22 22 Master 1

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL 21 6 21 2 21 6 Master 2

Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR 20 2 20 8 20 8 Master 3

Jason White Ares 5 M DSD 17 6 18 8 18 8 Senior Elite 1

Mike Buonopane Sammy 2.5 M BL 16 2 18 8 18 8 Senior Elite 2

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Odin 1.5 M AS 17 10 17 2 17 10 Senior Elite 3

Dianne Daley Ida 8.5 F DAL 16 2 15 10 16 2 Senior 1

Shiba Nemat-Nasser Fizzy 4 F AS 14 10 14 2 14 10 Junior Elite 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL 14 3 14 2 14 3 Junior Elite 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 14 13 2 14 Junior Elite 3

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 12 2 13 1 13 1 Junior Elite 4

Amanda Escobar Deku 3 M BC 10 6 10 4 10 6 Junior 1

Charlene Tom Titan 1 M GR 7 3 7 6 7 6 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 8AM SUN MAY 22 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 24 4 25 4 25 4 Ultimate 1

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL 23 8 24 10 24 10 Ultimate 2

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR 21 4 24 2 24 2 Ultimate 3

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL 23 2 22 10 23 2 Master Elite 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL 11 4 22 4 22 4 Master 1

Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT 20 6 21 2 21 2 Master 2

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL 20 10 20 6 20 10 Master 3

Megan Boisclair Ruettiger 2 F CL 20 2 18 8 20 2 Master 4

Corina Zachos Aris 4 M BSD-M 17 2 14 4 17 2 Senior 1

Eliza Harned Salt 6.5 F BC 14 6 15 8 15 8 Senior 2

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 15 4 14 10 15 4 Senior 3

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL 14 8 14 8 14 8 Junior Elite 1

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT 12 4 14 2 14 2 Junior Elite 2

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 11 8 10 2 11 8 Junior 1

Corina Zachos Era 11 F APBT 11 2 10 8 11 2 Junior 2

Lorraine Messier GG 7 F BC 8 10 9 2 9 2 Novice 1

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 10AM SUN MAY 22 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

DIVISION
DIV 

PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL 24 8 20 4 24 8 Ultimate 1

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x 22 6 22 22 6 Master Elite 1

Megan Boisclair Ruettiger 2 F CL 20 2 21 10 21 10 Master 1

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL 20 2 20 10 20 10 Master 2

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL 20 6 20 2 20 6 Master 3

Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT 19 2 17 4 19 2 Senior Elite 1

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR 18 4 18 2 18 4 Senior Elite 2

Eliza Harned Salt 6.5 F BC 17 6 15 8 17 6 Senior Elite 3

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL 16 6 16 4 16 6 Senior 1

Corina Zachos Aris 4 M BSD-M 15 6 14 4 15 6 Senior 2

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL 14 2 14 4 14 4 Junior Elite 1

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT 14 2 13 2 14 2 Junior Elite 2

Corina Zachos Era 11 F APBT 10 10 12 2 12 2 Junior 1

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC 10 5 11 4 11 4 Junior 2

Lorraine Messier GG 7 F BC 9 6 8 10 9 6 Novice 1

Colleen Riley Boone 9 M ABD/x 4 6 4 6 4 6 Novice 2

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CATCH-IT - 2PM SUN MAY 22 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT FT IN FT IN FT IN

(FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Megan Boisclair Ruettiger 2 F CL Milford MA 22.00 37 37 74 Ultimate 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 23.06 36 34 70 Ultimate 2

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.11 southern rescue 24 5 30 5 54 10 Master 3

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Camo is Juniors father 42 42 Master

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.01 Junior is Camo’s son 40 40 Master

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 26.07 Loves to do tricks! 39 39 Master

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 M BSD-M Randolph MA super star no matter what 39 39 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FETCH-IT - 2PM SAT MAY 21 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
DISTANCE

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20'

B
ES

T PLACE DIVISION (FOR 
TITLE 

PURPOSES)

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 17 x x x x 20 1 Ultimate

Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR Chicopee MA 16 x x ox x oo 19 2 Ultimate

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 17 ox oo 17 3 Master Elite

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL Haverhill MA 11 x x x x oo 16 Master Elite

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 10 x x x x oo 14 Master



CHASE-IT - 12PM SUN MAY 22 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS TALK ABOUT NATURAL PET OIL!
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE DIVISION

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST PB FUN FACT (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC Attleboro MA Mr. Serious, plays flyball and disc 1

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 26.01 Junior is Camo’s son 5.95 6.24 5.95 2 Ultimate Elite

Corina Zachos Aris 4 M BSD-M Milford MA 17.00 Looks like a fox 6.00 6.42 6.00 3 Ultimate

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 27.00 Camo is Juniors father 6.10 6.73 6.10 Ultimate

Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 M BSD-M Randolph MA super star no matter what 6.30 6.34 6.30 Ultimate

Corina Zachos Ermis 5 M APBT Milford MA Sounds like a goat 6.31 6.33 6.31 Ultimate

Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT Milford MA 22.01 Looks like a baby seal 6.45 6.92 6.45 Ultimate

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 26.07 Loves to do tricks! 8.25 6.50 6.50 Ultimate

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR Norwood MA 23.06 Loves the Game 7.04 6.67 6.67 Ultimate

Megan Boisclair Ruettiger 2 F CL Milford MA 22.00 7.10 6.88 6.88 Ultimate

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 23.06 Loves agility, disc, fastCAT, and nosework! 7.00 7.10 7.00 Master Elite

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT Dedham MA 17.11 We call him the great white 7.22 7.47 7.22 Master Elite

Colleen Riley Boone 9 M ABD/x Dedham MA 7.00 He’s a flopper 7.71 7.23 7.23 Master Elite

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL Cranston RI 19.03 Ramona loves to smile! 7.67 7.65 7.65 Master Elite

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x Holbrook MA 25.11 southern rescue 9.15 7.72 7.72 Master Elite

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL Haverhill MA 20.02 Loves her new little brother. 8.09 8.41 8.09 Master

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL Centerville MA 16.05 She’s a miracle dog! 8.58 8.85 8.58 Master



FINALS 5/22/22 BLUE MONSTER AIR DOGS

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Lorraine Messier GG 7 F BC Walpole MA 8 2 8 4 8 4 Novice 1

Colleen Riley Boone 9 M ABD/x Dedham MA 5 2 5 10 5 10 Novice 2

JUNIOR ELITE FINALS    12'6'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Colleen Riley Titan 8 M APBT Dedham MA 14 2 13 10 14 2 Junior Elite 1

Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F BL Centerville MA 11 8 13 6 13 6 Junior Elite 2

Nancy Blake Thor 4.5 M BC Attleboro MA 10 6 7 8 10 6 Junior 3

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG
A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Diane Flaherty Casey 7.5 F BL Haverhill MA 14 6 14 4 14 6 Junior Elite 1

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Megan Boisclair Ruettiger 2 F CL Milford MA 22 8 22 2 22 8 Master Elite 1

Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 20 10 22 8 22 8 Master Elite 2

Raquel Lima Ramona 2.5 F DAL Cranston RI 22 6 21 8 22 6 Master Elite 3

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Junior Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 21 10 21 8 21 10 Master 1

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" - 26' JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G
E

SE
X BREED CITY ST FT IN

C
ol
um

n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol
um

n5

FT3 IN3 D
IV
.

Pl
ac
e

Veronica Dalton Rebel 2.5 M AS/GR Norwood MA 24 24 10 24 10 Ultimate 1

Raymond Sumner Camo 6 M YL Kittery ME 24 2 23 8 24 2 Ultimate 2

Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 23 2 24 24 Master Elite 3

Joanne Shear Newton 6 M BL/x Holbrook MA 23 8 22 6 23 8 Master Elite




